
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Skillman, Ryan (1-1)
Loss: Saavedra, Jiovanni (1-1)
HBP: Saavedra, Jiovanni
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Frieders First: Robert Estep Third Base: Ron Adams 
Start: 12:06 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 72   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 60s, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Holy Names 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0
Academy of Art 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 7 3

Holy Names (7-5) -vs- Academy of Art (3-4) 2/16/2020 at Oakland, Calif. (Laney College)

Holy Names 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fujimura, Nariki 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Siverson, Scott ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McIntosh, Morgan ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 2
Masciel, Dominic 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Nelson, Joshua rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
McIntosh, Robbie dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Waite, Jonathan 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cosio, Carlos lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Vollmer, Cameron c 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Gaitan, Jerry cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Saavedra, Jiovanni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huizar, Ernesto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 4 2 6 6 10

SF: Vollmer, Cameron (1)
SB: McIntosh, Morgan (1); Cosio, Carlos (2)

Academy of Art 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delgadillo, Thomas 3b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Lontz, Vincent 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Gamboa, Ryan c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Conrad, Ty rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Secrist, Cannon lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Edwards, Morgan dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Pineda, Carlos 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Barcena, Fabian ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chavarria, Dominic cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Skillman, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 3 6 6

SH: Gamboa, Ryan (1)
SB: Conrad, Ty (1)
CS: Delgadillo, Thomas (1)
HBP: Delgadillo, Thomas (1)
PO: Pineda, Carlos (1)
E: Delgadillo, Thomas (2); Barcena, Fabian (1)

Holy Names IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Saavedra, Jiovanni (L, 1-1) 4.2 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 16 21 2 8 88
Huizar, Ernesto 3.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 2 43
Totals 7 3 3 3 6 0 0 1 0 28 33 6 10 131

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skillman, Ryan (W, 1-1) 9.0 4 2 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 32 39 11 9 146
Totals 4 2 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 32 39 11 9 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Names - Top of 1st HNU AAU
Fujimura, N. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
McIntosh, M. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Masciel, D. flied out to rf to right center (3-0 BBB). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 1st HNU AAU
Delgadillo,T singled up the middle (2-2 BFFFBF). 0 0
Lontz, V. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Delgadillo,T advanced to second. 0 0
Gamboa, R. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lontz, V. advanced to second; Delgadillo,T advanced to
third. 0 0
Conrad, T. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 BSKF); Lontz, V. advanced to third; Delgadillo,T scored. 0 1
Secrist, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKSB). 0 1

Holy Names - Top of 2nd HNU AAU
Nelson, J. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
McIntosh, R. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Waite, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB); McIntosh, R. advanced to second. 0 1
Cosio, C. reached on an error by 3b (2-0 BB); Waite, J. advanced to second; McIntosh, R. advanced to
third. 0 1
Vollmer, C. lined out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Waite, J. advanced to third; McIntosh, R. scored, unearned. 1 1
Cosio, C. stole second. 1 1
Gaitan, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 1 1

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd HNU AAU
Edwards, M. lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Pineda, C. grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 1 1
Barcena, F. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1

Holy Names - Top of 3rd HNU AAU
Fujimura, N. lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 1
McIntosh, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKS). 1 1
Masciel, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 1 1

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd HNU AAU
Chavarria, D singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 1
Delgadillo,T walked (3-1 BBKBB); Chavarria, D advanced to second. 1 1
Lontz, V. walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Delgadillo,T advanced to second; Chavarria, D advanced to third. 1 1
Gamboa, R. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); Lontz, V. advanced to second; Delgadillo,T
scored; Chavarria, D scored. 1 3
Conrad, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Gamboa, R. out at second 1b to ss; Lontz, V. advanced
to third. 1 3
Conrad, T. stole second. 1 3
Secrist, C. grounded out to 3b (3-1 SBBB). 1 3
Edwards, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 3

Holy Names - Top of 4th HNU AAU
Nelson, J. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 3
McIntosh, R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 1 3
Waite, J. lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 3

Academy of Art - Top of 4th HNU AAU



Pineda, C. singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBKFF). 1 3
Barcena, F. struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 3
Pineda, C. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 3
Chavarria, D struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Names - Top of 5th HNU AAU
Cosio, C. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 1 3
Vollmer, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 3
Gaitan, J. reached on an error by ss, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B); Cosio, C. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 1 3
Fujimura, N. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3
McIntosh, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3

Academy of Art - Top of 5th HNU AAU
Delgadillo,T hit by pitch (0-0). 1 3
Lontz, V. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFBF); Delgadillo,T out at second 2b to ss. 1 3
Gamboa, R. flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 3
Huizar, E. to p for Saavedra, J.. 1 3
Conrad, T. popped up to 1b (0-2 KKF). 1 3

Holy Names - Top of 6th HNU AAU
Masciel, D. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3
Nelson, J. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
McIntosh, R. singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 3
Waite, J. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 3

Academy of Art - Top of 6th HNU AAU
Secrist, C. singled to shortstop (2-2 FBBFFF). 1 3
Edwards, M. lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Pineda, C. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Barcena, F. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 1 3

Holy Names - Top of 7th HNU AAU
Cosio, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Cosio, C. stole second. 1 3
Vollmer, C. flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Gaitan, J. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 3
Fujimura, N. reached on an error by 3b (0-2 FF); Gaitan, J. advanced to second; Cosio, C. advanced to
third. 1 3
McIntosh, M. walked, RBI (3-2 BSBBKB); Fujimura, N. advanced to second; Gaitan, J. advanced to third;
Cosio, C. scored. 2 3
Masciel, D. lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-0); McIntosh, M. out on the play. 2 3

Academy of Art - Top of 7th HNU AAU
Chavarria, D grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Delgadillo,T singled to pitcher (0-0). 2 3
Delgadillo,T out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3
Lontz, V. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSBF). 2 3

Holy Names - Top of 8th HNU AAU
Nelson, J. singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 2 3
McIntosh, R. singled to left field (0-1 K); Nelson, J. advanced to second. 2 3
Waite, J. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); McIntosh, R. advanced to second; Nelson, J. out at third
c to 3b. 2 3



Cosio, C. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 3
Vollmer, C. flied out to rf (1-2 FSB). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 8th HNU AAU
Gamboa, R. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 3
Conrad, T. singled to third base (1-1 SB). 2 3
Secrist, C. flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BS). 2 3
Edwards, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 3

Holy Names - Top of 9th HNU AAU
Gaitan, J. flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 2 3
Siverson, S. pinch hit for Fujimura, N.. 2 3
Siverson, S. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
McIntosh, M. singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBK). 2 3
McIntosh, M. stole second. 2 3
Masciel, D. flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 2 3

Academy of Art - Top of 9th HNU AAU


